

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 30354/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2019 in CC No. 1765/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

RAJESH MAHADEORAO PATNE & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S MARVEL LANDMARKS PVT LTD & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.185891/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.185892/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 09-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vishwendra Verma, Adv.
Mr.Mayur P. Salunki, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Verma, Adv.
Ms.Shivali, Adv.

Dr.Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master