

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9618/2019

RAJESH MAHADEORAO PATNE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARVEL LANDMARKS PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwendra Verma, mAdv.
 Ms. Pritika Kashyap, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 4 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period of two weeks, file fresh particulars of the said respondents and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

List again on 21.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG