

ITEM NO.17
SECTION XVII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9618/2019

RAJESH MAHADEORAO PATNE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARVEL LANDMARKS PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have not filed their respective counter affidavits.

In respect of unserved Respondent Nos.1 and 4, learned counsel for the appellants is granted two weeks' time, as a last chance, for taking fresh steps and filing fresh particulars for effecting service upon them.

List the matter again on 12.05.2021.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar

(RG)