

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9618/2019

RAJESH MAHADEORAO PATNE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARVEL LANDMARKS PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Gaffar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that as per his instruction, the matter has been settled between the parties.

However, nobody is present for the appellant.

List the matter before the Court for directions on 30.08.2022.

Learned counsel for the respondents may file documents/affidavits as may be advised.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)