

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Civil Appeal No 9618 of 2019

Rajesh Mahadeorao Patne & Anr

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s Marvel Landmarks Pvt Ltd & Ors

....Respondent(s)

ORDER

- 1 Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant states that the dispute has been settled out of court.
- 2 The appeal is disposed of since it has not been pressed.
- 3 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]

.....J.
[Hima Kohli]

**New Delhi;
August 30, 2022
-S-**

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9618/2019

RAJESH MAHADEORAO PATNE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARVEL LANDMARKS PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shivali, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Gaffar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.
- 2 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER